Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102678972				
Tab settings -> -> V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Henry J. McVicker 2 23 - 04	Name: Inter-Mold, LLC			
1	Internal Address: _Suite_201			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 780 5th Avenue			
Other	17. 1			
	City: Nap1es StateFL Zip: 34102			
February 9, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>RE37, 338</u>			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5,656,226			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Patricia Ann Merrill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00			
JONES DAY Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:  10-1202  REB 23  ACE 8			
Street Address:	10 1202			
·	10-1202			
Old				
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601-1692	CE & S			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Patricia Ann Merrill	in A. Muill 2/20/2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
, ,	er sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/24/2004 MGETACHE 00000110 RE37338

01 FC:8021 80.00 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0934

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Henry J. McVicker, (ASSIGNOR), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4100 Cutlass Lane, Naples, Florida 34120 is the owner of the patents listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Inter-Mold, LLC (ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the state of Florida, having its principle place of business at 780 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Suite 201, Naples, Florida 34102 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and to said Patents and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

_ IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunt	to set my hand and seal this 9	day of
February, 2004.		Λ μ	
_		N/m	
State of Florida	)	Henry J. McVicker	
	) S.S.:	V	
County of Collier	Ć		

On this day of <u>February</u>,2004 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Henry J. McVicker who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

RENEE O. LIVERNOIS

Notary Public - State of Florida

MyCamminian Expression # DD 167888

Notary Public

PATENT | REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0935

## **EXHIBIT A**

PATENT NO.

GRANT DATE

TITLE

RE37,338

August 21, 2001

Method for Injection-Molding an Orthopedic Device and Product of the Method

5,656,226

August 12, 1997

Method and Apparatus for Injection-Molding a Thermoplastic Device

CHI-1398133v1

**RECORDED: 02/23/2004** 

PATENT | REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0936